\
:\-//,

Nogthpoet

FLORIDA

CONTRACT/AGREEMENT AMENDMENT FORM

Amendment No.: 5 City’s Contract No./ Agreement No.: 2005-05

Commission Meeting Date: 10/25/2022 Purchase Order No.: 047939

Project Name: Myakkahatchee Creek Greenway Nature Trail

Originating Department/Division: Parks and Recreation
Contractor: TGW Engineering, Inc.

Amendment required as a result of:

Point of Contact/Project Manager: Kim Humphrey

L1 Changed/Unforeseen Conditions [ Errors and Omissions
1 Time Extension/Deletion L] Change in Price (+/-)

X Change in Scope
L] Owner’s Request

Please complete the following sections, and attach additional pages as necessary:
Explanation of Request (What is changing? Include effect on completion time):
City Commission approved the construction contract with Gale Construction on 6/28. As part of the pre-construction

meeting, it was identified that Engineering construction services were not included as part of Amendment No. 4.
Amendment No. 5 allows for the engineer of record to review all contractor submittals, onsite observation of work,
trail modifications to mitigate wildlife impacts, attend project meetings, provide responses to contractor inquiries, and

prepare the close out and as built documents.

Reason for Amendment (Why is it changing?):

Amendment 4 carried the project through bidding, and did not include the necessary, but limited, construction

administration services by the Engineer of Record.

Attachments (list documents supporting change):

Agreement 2005-05 Summary
Agreement 2005-05

Agreement 2005-05, Amendment #1
Agreement 2005-05, Amendment #2

Agreement 2005-05, Amendment #3

Agreement 2005-05, Amendment #4

Agreement 2005-05. Amendment #5

data.

Please fill in the information below as applicable. You must double-click the chart to open in Excel before entering

Account Number

Project Number

Amount

152-3036-572.63-00

P10OMCG

$47,671

October 2019

Page1of3




Amendment No.:5 City’s Contract No./ Agreement No.:2005-05

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CONTINGENCY FUNDS

Please fill in the information below as applicable. You must double-click the chart to open in Excel before entering data.
Original Contract Amount: $178,616.00 Use of Contingency Funds? (Yes or No) No
Last Approved Amendment # 3 Original Contingency Amount: $14,275.00
Last Approved Change Order #

i : 91,870.00 .
Pr!or Approved Amount: Amendments > Approved Use of Contingency Amount: $8,086.00
Prior Approved Amount: Change Orders
ice: 270,486.00 )

Cu'rrent Contract Price > This (Decrease)/Increase: $0.00
This Change Add/(Deduct): $47,671.00
Total (.:ontract Amount w/ this change $318,157.00 Contingency Balance w/ this change $6,189.00
(pending approval): approved:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

Please fill in the Initial & Final Dates of the Original Contract, and the Difference (days) for each subsequent amendment (the date
will auto-fill for the amendment). Then fill in the corresponding Action and Basic Description. You must double-click the chart to
open in Excel before entering data. There are extra rows hidden, and extra rows may be added if necessary.

Initial Date Final Date Difference Action Basic Description
(days)*
7/25/05 12/27/09 1616 days |Original Initial Execution
7/27/09 12/27/09 153 days Amendment #1 Conceptual trail design adjacent to Heron Creek
12/28/09 8/11/12 957 days Amendment #2 Conceputal trail design adjacent to Price Blvd. and Appomattox Dr
8/12/12 11/4/18 2275 days  |Amendment #3 ir;iigrizl;i:fxogflans for trail design adjacent to Price Blvd. and
11/5/18 6/28/22 1331 days |Amendment #4 Construction Documents and Bidding Services
6/28/22 3/3/23 248 days Amendment #5 construction services
Total 6332 days

* Calendar days (not working days)

RECOMMENDED: o ,
Kimberly Humphre alt?r:?alrlw{;;gned Py moery
m

By: Thomaae W@Zé@b 10/13/2022 By: y P ate: 2073.10.14 07:10:12 04100
Contractor Date City POC/Project Manager Date

APPROVED:

By:  Sondy Pfundhetter 1014055651 0800 By: Lisa Herrmann oo s o e e ey
Department Director Date Budget Administrator Date

gy: GiNNy Duyn

Digitally signed by Ginny Duyn
Date: 2022.10.14 10:47:21 -04'00'

Digitally signed by Lisa Herrmann
Date: 2022.10.14 10:45:48 -04'00'

By: Lisa Herrmann

Purchasing Date Finance Director Date
gy Juliana B. Bellia paas'is 15w oion By:
Assistant City Manager Date City Manager Date
By: By:
City Clerk Date City Attorney Date
October 2019 Page 2 of 3




October 2019 Page 3 of 3



